1 /6
DS_LPM300 Series_Rev 02, Apr2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
LOW PROFILE 2X4”, FORCED AIR CONDUCTION CONVECTION COOLING, 300 W AC-DC
MEDICAL GRADE POWER SUPPLY
LPM300 Series
FEATURES

Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Model Coding and Output Ratings
Notes:
1.  At full load
2. 14 CFM forced air cooling at >115 VAC
3. Thermal contact with 228 x 228 x 2 mm metallic plate
4. 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel at load, 20 MHz BW
5. Typical values at 230 VAC, full load, 25 °C ambient temperature
Model Number
Output
Voltage
VOUT
[V]
Voltage
Accuracy (1)
[%]
IOUT Current
Forced Air (2)
[A]
IOUT  Current
Convection
[A]
IOUT  Current
Conduction (3)
[A]
VOUT
Ripple (4)
[mV]
Typical
Efficiency (5)
[%]
LPM300-12-SP 12 ±1 25.00.00 13.12 21.12 150 93
LPM300-15-SP 15 ±1 20.12 11.12 17.12 150 93
LPM300-24-SP 24 ±1 12.12 7.12 10.12 240 94
LPM300-28-SP 28 ±1 10.7 6.12 9.12 280 94
LPM300-30-SP 30 ±1 10.12 5.12 8.12 300 94
LPM300-48-SP 48 ±1 6.12 3.12 5.12 480 94
LPM300-54-SP 54 ±1 5.12 3.12 5.12 540 93
Input Specifications
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage 85 100-240 264 VAC
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current RMS at 100 VAC, maximum load - - 5.0 A
Inrush Current (peak) 240 VAC, 25 °C ambient, cold start - - 105 A
Fusing Time Lag, 3.15 A, 250 V on both L and N - 5 - A
Efficiency At 230 VAC, 100 % rated load, 25 °C TAMB
12, 15 VDC
24, 28, 30, 48 VDC
54 VDC
-
-
-
93
94
93
-
-
-
%
No-load Power Consumption At 115-230 VRMS, no load, all variants - - 0.3 W
Power Factor At full rated load,
230 VAC, 50 Hz input voltage
- 1.12 - -
Harmonic Current  Fluctuations and Flicker Complies with EN-61000-3-2, Classes A, D
Complies with EN-61000-3-3 at nominal voltages and full load
Earth Leakage Current Normal conditions, 264 VAC, 60 Hz - - 300 µA
Touch Leakage Current Normal conditions, 264 VAC, 60 Hz - - 100 µA
3 /6
DS_LPM300 Series_Rev 02, Apr2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy